## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1852, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. BISHOP OF NEW YORK

Page 35, after line 24, insert the following:

1	(2) in subsection $(b)(4)$ , by striking subpara-
2	graph (B) and inserting the following new subpara-
3	graph:
4	"(B) under a lease that has a term that
5	ends no earlier than the minimum number of
6	years, as specified by the Secretary, beyond the
7	actuarial life expectancy of the mortgagor or co-
8	mortgagor, whichever is the later date.".

Page 35, line 25, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)".

Page 36, line 7, strike "(3)" and insert "(4)".

Page 36, line 9, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)".